

June 19, 2020

To,

BSE Limited : Code No. 500031

Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Listing Department
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

: BAJELEC - Series: EQ BAJ21A -Series A NCDs INE193E08038 BAJ21-Series B NCDs INE193E08020 BAJ22 -Series C NCDs INE193E08012

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Intimation under Regulation 52(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("SEBI Listing Regulations")

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 52(5) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, we wish to inform you that the Company has received a letter bearing no. ATSL/CO/2020-21/853 dated June 19, 2020, from Axis Trustee Services Limited, Debenture Trustees for the Company's Unsecured Listed Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures, listed on the National Stock Exchange Limited, stating compliance with the aforesaid provisions.

A copy of the letter is enclosed.

We request you to take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully, For Bajaj Electricals Limited

Ajay Nagle
EVP and Head – Legal & Company Secretary

Encl.: As above.

ATSL/CO/2020-21/853 June 19, 2020

Bajaj Electricals Limited 45/47, Veer Nariman Road, Mumbai - 400 001

Kind Attention: Mr. Anant Purandhare

Dear Sir,

<u>Sub: Letter of Debenture Trustee pursuant to Regulation 52 (5) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 2015</u>

We write in our capacity as the Debenture Trustee for the Non-Convertible Debentures (NCDs) issued by Bajaj Electricals Limited ("Company") and listed on the National Stock Exchange. ("Listed Debt Securities").

Pursuant to Regulation 52(4) read with Regulation 52 (5) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 2015, the Company is required to submit its half yearly/annual financial results to the Stock Exchange, with a letter of the Debenture Trustee (Axis Trustee Services Limited) that the Debenture Trustee has noted the contents furnished by the Company in terms of Regulation 52(4).

In pursuance thereof we hereby confirm that we have received the said information vide your letter dated 19th June, 2020 (enclosed herewith) for the year ended March 31, 2020 along with the relevant/necessary supporting and we have noted the contents in respect of the Listed Debt Securities issued by the Company.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully
For Axis Trustee Services Limited
Digitally signed by
Mangalag Mangalagowri
Bhat
Owri Bhat
Date: 2020.06.19
20:17:29 +05'30'
Mangalagowri Bhat
Assistant General Manager







